JAPAN PROVIDES JORDAN WITH A GRANT IN THE VALUE OF 12.6 
MILLION US DOLLARS 

The Government of Japan has extended to the Government of Jordan 
grant aid in total value of one billion three hundred and ninety-one million 
Japanese Yen (¥1,391,000,000), approximately twelve million six hundred 
thousand US Dollars (12,600,000 USD) at the current exchange rate for 
the second phase of the project titled “The Project for Rehabilitation and 
Expansion of the Water Networks in Balqa Governorate (Phase 2)”. The 
project will be implemented by the Japan International Cooperation